2005, this amount includes $383 million in cash payments for liabilities
   incurred as part of the acquisition of AT&T Broadband, including $220
   million in payments representing our share of the settlement payments
   related to certain AT&T litigation. In 2004, this amount includes income
   tax refunds of $536 million offset by $199 million in cash payments for
   liabilities recorded as part of the acquisition of AT&T Broadband.

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   TABLE 5
   Pro Forma Financial Data by Business Segment (Unaudited) (1)
   (dollars in millions)

   Corporate
   and
   Content   Other
   Cable (2)   (3)   (4)   Total
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Three Months Ended June 30, 2005
Revenues   $   5,328   $   234   $   36   $   5,598
Operating Cash Flow   $   2,175   $   97   $   (63)   $   2,209
Operating Income (Loss)   $   1,054   $   68   $   (74)   $   1,048
Operating Cash Flow Margin   40.8%   41.2%   NM   39.4%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   936   $   3   $   11   $   950

Three Months Ended June 30, 2004
Revenues   $   4,840   $   199   $   28   $   5,067
Operating Cash Flow   $   1,920   $   77   $   (45)   $   1,952
Operating Income (Loss)   $   877   $   38   $   (63)   $   852
Operating Cash Flow Margin   39.7%   38.7%   NM   38.5%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   893   $   6   $   5   $   904

Six Months Ended June 30, 2005
Revenues   $   10,431   $   447   $   83   $   10,961
Operating Cash Flow   $   4,170   $   174   $   (105)   $   4,239
Operating Income (Loss)   $   1,945   $   100   $   (131)   $   1,914
Operating Cash Flow Margin   40.0%   38.8%   NM   38.7%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   1,819   $   7   $   16   $   1,842

Six Months Ended June 30, 2004
Revenues   $   9,490   $   375   $   114   $   9,979
Operating Cash Flow   $   3,641   $   146   $   (100)   $   3,687
Operating Income (Loss)   $   1,581   $   72   $   (140)   $   1,513
Operating Cash Flow Margin   38.4%   38.8%   NM   37.0%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   1,707   $   10   $   15   $   1,732

(1)  See Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures in Table 7. Historical financial
   data by business segment, as required under generally accepted accounting
   principles, is available in the Company's quarterly report on Form 10-Q.
   All percentages are calculated based on actual amounts. Minor differences
   may exist due to rounding.

(2)  Pro forma financial data includes the results of the 30,000 cable
   subscribers acquired from US Coastal Cable in April 2004.

(3)  Content includes our national networks E! Entertainment Television and
   Style Network (E! Networks), The Golf Channel, Outdoor Life Network, G4 and